
 

 
 

 

 

Head Office 

General Service Department 

Invitation for Bids for the Supply of Vehicles. 

IFB No. NBL/NCB32/G077/78 

Contract Identification No: NBL/NCB32/G077/78 

Date of publication: 2077/10/26 

 

1. Nepal Bank Limited invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of Vehicles-8 

nos.under National competitive bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and 

Regulations. 

The bidder may submit the bid for single or more slices as mentioned below and offer discounts/ cross 

discounts. Evaluation will be done slice by slice basis, with contracts awarded based on the award 

combination that is of least cost to the Purchaser. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents by visiting PPMO 

egp system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 
 

3. Bidding documents is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system: 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Interested bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of 

bidding document in the following bank. 
 

  Cost of bidding document: NRs.5,000.00 

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Ltd. 

Name of the Office: Kathmandu Banking Office   

Office Account No.: 00200106711283000001 
 

4. Interested Bidders shall submit the electronic Bids through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp to the above office 

of Nepal bank Ltd., Head Office on or before 12:00 noon on 2077/11/26. 

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 12:30 p.m 

on 2077/11/26 at the office of Nepal Bank Limited, Head Office, General Service Department. Bids 

must be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid 

security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of 

Stated amount as per below mentioned contract , which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity 

period of the bid. 

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 

day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain 

the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

7. The name and identification of the contract are as follows:  

Contract ‘1’-Supply of Pick Up Single Cab (Required Quantity 1)- Bid Security NRs. 55,000.00 

Contract ‘2’-Supply of Sport Utility Vehicle A (Required Quantity 6)- Bid Security NRs.7,52,000.00 

Contract ‘3’- Supply of Sport Utility Vehicle B (Required Quantity 1)- Bid Security NRs.1,95,000.00 

 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

